PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI245143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	05/15/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn St, Mailcode IL1-P001
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 76

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11892110
Application Number:	11872427
Application Number:	11845097
Application Number:	11826982
Application Number:	11819715
Application Number:	11786767
Application Number:	11779785
Application Number:	11730990
Application Number:	11612905
Application Number:	11596822
Application Number:	11583714
Application Number:	11578827
Application Number:	11571593
Application Number:	11571592
Application Number:	11241598
Application Number:	11219790
Application Number:	11083920
Application Number:	11013942
Application Number:	10933267
Application Number:	10919066

PATENT REEL: 067487 FRAME: 0665

508560670

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10898746
Application Number:	10532236
Application Number:	10493307
Application Number:	10426986
Application Number:	10420968
Application Number:	10391343
Application Number:	10369391
Application Number:	10335621
Application Number:	10328296
Application Number:	10272274
Application Number:	10265560
Application Number:	10201723
Application Number:	10173088
Application Number:	10143873
Application Number:	10046190
Patent Number:	9999793
Patent Number:	9248327
Patent Number:	9138605
Patent Number:	8887822
Patent Number:	8800673
Patent Number:	8783373
Patent Number:	8776903
Patent Number:	8573316
Patent Number:	D667079
Patent Number:	8172001
Patent Number:	8162069
Patent Number:	7673695
Patent Number:	7353882
Patent Number:	7343980
Application Number:	11541638
Patent Number:	8851195
Patent Number:	7841418
Patent Number:	7784555
Patent Number:	7624812
Patent Number:	7275603
Application Number:	18508372
Application Number:	18483665
Application Number:	18470494

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18463370
Application Number:	18459883
Application Number:	18457447
Application Number:	18454897
Application Number:	18345129
Application Number:	18340095
Application Number:	18331414
Application Number:	17234090
Application Number:	17563244
Application Number:	17555632
Application Number:	17537772
Application Number:	17537552
Application Number:	16085793
Application Number:	18633704
Application Number:	18621581
Application Number:	18620198
Application Number:	18405651
Application Number:	18512168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417729

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Gaysunas

Address Line 1: 1 Federal St

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1726

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katarzyna Gaysunas		
SIGNATURE:	Katarzyna Gaysunas		
DATE SIGNED: 05/21/2024			
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

Total Attachments: 13

source=JPM - Reliable - Patent Security Agreement Supplement (May 2024)#page1.tif source=JPM - Reliable - Patent Security Agreement Supplement (May 2024)#page2.tif source=JPM - Reliable - Patent Security Agreement Supplement (May 2024)#page3.tif source=JPM - Reliable - Patent Security Agreement Supplement (May 2024)#page4.tif source=JPM - Reliable - Patent Security Agreement Supplement (May 2024)#page5.tif source=JPM - Reliable - Patent Security Agreement Supplement (May 2024)#page6.tif

source=JPM - Reliable - Patent Security Agreement Supplement (May 2024)#page7.tif	
source=JPM - Reliable - Patent Security Agreement Supplement (May 2024)#page8.tif	
source=JPM - Reliable - Patent Security Agreement Supplement (May 2024)#page9.tif	
source=JPM - Reliable - Patent Security Agreement Supplement (May 2024)#page10.tif	
source=JPM - Reliable - Patent Security Agreement Supplement (May 2024)#page11.tif	
source=JPM - Reliable - Patent Security Agreement Supplement (May 2024)#page12.tif	
source=JPM - Reliable - Patent Security Agreement Supplement (May 2024)#page13.tif	

ABL PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This ABL PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT is entered into as of May 15, 2024 (this "Patent Security Agreement Supplement"), among THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC. (the "Grantor") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent for the Revolving Lenders and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacities, the "Administrative Agent").

Reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 15, 2024 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the U.S. Loan Parties party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Revolving Lenders have extended credit to The Reliable Automatic Sprinkler Co. Inc., a New York corporation (the "Lead Borrower") subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Second Amended and Restated ABL Credit Agreement dated as of May 15, 2024 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect on the date hereof, the "ABL Credit Agreement"), by and among RASCO Acquisition Co., LLC ("Holdings"), The Reliable Automatic Sprinkler Co. Inc. (the "Lead Borrower" and a "U.S. Borrower"), Reliable Automatic Sprinkler of Canada, Inc. (a U.S. Borrower and together with the Lead Borrower, the "U.S. Borrowers"), Reliable Fire Sprinkler (UK) Limited (the "U.K. Borrower"), Reliable Fire Sprinkler GmbH (the "German Borrower"), each other Subsidiary Borrower from time to time party thereto, the Subsidiary Guarantors from time to time party thereto, the Revolving Lenders from time to time party thereto, the Administrative Agent, J.P. Morgan SE in its capacities as administrative agent under the German Facility and the U.K. Facility (the "European Administrative Agent") and J.P. Morgan Europe Limited in its capacity as the holder of a Lien on the Collateral of the German Loan Parties and the U.K. Loan Parties (the "European Collateral Agent"). Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the ABL Credit Agreement, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent have entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 28, 2012 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Patent Security Agreement"). Under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties as security interest in the Additional Patent Collateral (as defined below) and have agreed, consistent with the requirements of Section 4.7 of the Security Agreement, to execute this Patent Security Agreement Supplement. Now, therefore, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Patent Security Agreement Supplement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

Grant of Security Interest. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the ABL Credit Agreement), the Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, collaterally assign, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title or interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of the Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "Additional Patent Collateral"):

the issued Patents and pending Patent applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule I hereto;

the right to sue third parties for past, present and future infringements of the foregoing; and

all proceeds of and any right associated with the foregoing;

#98396085v2 DB1/ 147208186.3 in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in (A) through (C) above, this Patent Security Agreement Supplement shall not constitute a grant of a security interest in any Excluded Assets.

Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Additional Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Patent Security Agreement Supplement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

Governing Law. This Patent Security Agreement Supplement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

DB%9697208186.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Patent Security Agreement Supplement as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.

By:

Name: Andrew R. May

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement Supplement]

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

3y: //

Name: Allison Korab

Title: Authorized Officer

REEL: 067487 FRAME: 0672

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

REGISTERED OWNER	SERIAL NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION DATE
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11892110B2	Fire protection sprinkler with a push-in connection	2023-01-25
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11872427B2	Flexible dry sprinkler	2023-02-08
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11845097B2	Sprinkler guard for a fire protection sprinkler and a method of manufacturing a sprinkler guard	2023-02-21
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11826982B2	Cover plate and a cover plate assembly for a concealed fire protection sprinkler	2022-11-29
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11819715B2	Fire protection nozzle, fire protection sprinkler, fire protection systems, and methods of manufacturing a fire protection nozzle and a fire protection sprinkler	2023-01-24
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11786767B2	In-rack fire protection sprinkler system including at least one unitary horizontal barrier that covers racks of adjoining racks and at least one rack level fire protection sprinkler disposed below the at least one horizontal barrier	2023-01-09
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11779785B2	In-rack fire protection sprinkler system including at least one unitary horizontal barrier that covers racks of adjoining racks and at least one rack level fire protection sprinkler disposed below the at least one horizontal barrier	2023-01-09

Schedule I

#98368385v2 #98396085v2 DB1/ 147208186.3

REGISTERED OWNER	SERIAL NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION DATE
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11730990B2	Flexible dry sprinkler having a differential pressure controller	2021-06-08
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11612905B2	Sprinkler guard for a fire protection sprinkler and a method of manufacturing a sprinkler guard	2021-02-10
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11596822B2	Flexible dry sprinkler	2021-01-14
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11583714B2	Fire protection nozzle, fire protection sprinkler, fire protection systems, and methods of manufacturing a fire protection nozzle and a fire protection sprinkler	2020-12-23
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11578827B2	Fire protection sprinkler with a push-in connection	2020-10-06
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11571593B2	In-rack fire protection sprinkler system including at least one unitary horizontal barrier that covers racks of adjoining racks and at least one rack level fire protection sprinkler disposed below the at least one unitary horizontal barrier	2019-07-24
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11571592B2	In-rack fire protection sprinkler system including at least two unitary horizontal barriers that cover racks of adjoining racks and at least one rack level fire protection sprinkler disposed below the at least two unitary horizontal barriers	2019-07-24
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11241598B2	Extended coverage dry pendent storage sprinkler for a large storage freezer	2018-05-11
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US11219790B2	Long-throw fire protection sprinkler	2018-08-10

REGISTERED OWNER	SERIAL NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION DATE
THE RELIABLE	US11083920B2	Flexible dry sprinkler	2018-05-25
AUTOMATIC		having a differential	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		pressure controller	
THE RELIABLE	US11013942B2	Pressure maintenance	2018-09-26
AUTOMATIC		device with automatic	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		switchover for use in a	
		fire protection sprinkler	
		system, and a related method	
THE RELIABLE	US10933267B2	Flexible dry sprinklers	2019-07-18
AUTOMATIC	0510733207B2	Trexible dry sprinklers	2019-07-10
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			
THE RELIABLE	US10919066B2	Sprinkler guard and a	2019-06-10
AUTOMATIC		method of manufacturing	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		a sprinkler guard	
THE RELIABLE	US10898746B2	Fire protection nozzle, fire	2019-03-15
AUTOMATIC		protection sprinkler, fire	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		protection systems, and	
		methods of manufacturing	
		a fire protection nozzle	
		and a fire protection	
THE DELLARIE	TIG1050000 (DO	sprinkler	2010 10 10
THE RELIABLE	US10532236B2	Method of fire protection	2010-10-18
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.		for storage occupancies	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		utilizing a plurality of pendent control mode	
		specific application	
		extended coverage fire	
		protection sprinklers	
THE RELIABLE	US10493307B2	Flexible dry sprinklers	2018-07-25
AUTOMATIC			
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			
THE RELIABLE	US10426986B2	Bracket for installation of	2018-12-14
AUTOMATIC		a fire protection sprinkler	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			
THE RELIABLE	US10420968B2	Fire protection sprinkler	2017-03-22
AUTOMATIC		with a wrench boss detent	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		and a clip, and method of	
		assembling the fire	
THE RELIABLE	US10391343B2	protection sprinkler Flexible dry sprinklers	2018-07-25
AUTOMATIC	031037134302	Fickible dry sprinklers	2010-07-23
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			
THE RELIABLE	US10369391B2	In-rack fire protection	2017-03-01
AUTOMATIC	0.510507571152	sprinkler system	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		-L	

REGISTERED OWNER	SERIAL NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION DATE
THE RELIABLE	US10335621B2	Flexible dry sprinklers	2018-06-01
AUTOMATIC	OS10333021B2	Trextole dry sprinklers	2010-00-01
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			
THE RELIABLE	US10328296B2	Bracket for installation of	2018-12-20
AUTOMATIC	OS10320270B2	a fire protection sprinkler	2010-12-20
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		a the protection sprinkler	
THE RELIABLE	US10272274B2	In-rack fire protection	2014-08-18
AUTOMATIC	051027227152	sprinkler system	2011 00 10
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		Sprinkler System	
THE RELIABLE	US10265560B2	Flexible dry sprinklers	2014-11-06
AUTOMATIC	651020550052	Treatere dry sprinklers	20111100
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			
THE RELIABLE	US10201723B2	Dry pipe/deluge valve for	2015-07-14
AUTOMATIC	051020172352	automatic sprinkler	2013 07 11
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		systems	
THE RELIABLE	US10173088B2	Bracket for installation of	2016-11-23
AUTOMATIC		a fire protection sprinkler	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		want protection springer	
THE RELIABLE	US10143873B2	Low-lead residential fire	2012-11-30
AUTOMATIC		protection sprinklers	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		P. C.	
THE RELIABLE	US10046190B2	Horizontal sidewall fire	2017-01-31
AUTOMATIC		protection sprinkler	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		P	
THE RELIABLE	US9999793B2	Flexible dry sprinkler	2013-02-01
AUTOMATIC		having a differential	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		pressure controller	
THE RELIABLE	US9248327B2	Concealed horizontal	2013-08-30
AUTOMATIC		sidewall sprinkler	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		_	
THE RELIABLE	US9138605B2	Fire protection method	2011-08-03
AUTOMATIC		and system for sloped	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		ceilings	
THE RELIABLE	US8887822B2	Flexible dry sprinklers	2012-06-01
AUTOMATIC			
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			
THE RELIABLE	US8800673B2	Fire protection sprinklers	2010-10-18
AUTOMATIC		and systems for attics	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			
THE RELIABLE	US8783373B2	Extended coverage	2010-11-30
AUTOMATIC		horizontal sidewall	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		sprinkler	
THE RELIABLE	US8776903B2	Lodgment prevention	2011-01-26
AUTOMATIC		arrangements for fire	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		sprinklers	
THE RELIABLE	US8573316B2	Concealed horizontal	2010-08-30
AUTOMATIC		sidewall sprinkler	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			

DB%947208186.3

REGISTERED	SERIAL NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION
OWNER			DATE
THE RELIABLE	USD667079S1	Soldered mini-link	2011-10-19
AUTOMATIC		mechanism	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			
THE RELIABLE	US8172001B2	Pendent residential fire	2008-08-06
AUTOMATIC		protection sprinklers	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			
THE RELIABLE	US8162069B2	Automatic fire protection	2006-09-05
AUTOMATIC		sprinkler with extended	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		body	
THE RELIABLE	US7673695B2	Dry pipe/deluge valve for	2006-06-02
AUTOMATIC		automatic sprinkler	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		systems	
THE RELIABLE	US7353882B2	Horizontal sidewall fire	2006-09-07
AUTOMATIC		protection sprinklers	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			
THE RELIABLE	US7343980B2	Enhanced protection	2006-05-04
AUTOMATIC		extended coverage	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		pendent fire protection	
		sprinkler	
THE RELIABLE	11,541,638	Cover plate and cover	Jan. 3, 2023
AUTOMATIC		plate assembly for	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		concealed sprinkler	
THE RELIABLE	8,851,195	Differential dry pipe valve	Oct. 7, 2014
AUTOMATIC			
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			
THE RELIABLE	7,841,418	Extended coverage	Nov. 30, 2010
AUTOMATIC		horizontal sidewall	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		sprinkler	
THE RELIABLE	7,784,555	Horizontal sidewall fire	Aug. 31, 2010
AUTOMATIC		protection sprinklers	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			
THE RELIABLE	7,624,812	Extended coverage,	Dec. 1, 2009
AUTOMATIC		storage, automatic fire	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		protection sprinkler	
THE RELIABLE	7,275,603	Concealed pendent fire	Oct. 2, 2007
AUTOMATIC		protection sprinkler with	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		drop-down deflector	

PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION DATE
THE RELIABLE	US18508372	SPRINKLER GUARD	2023-11-14
AUTOMATIC		FOR A FIRE	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		PROTECTION	

DB%9447208186.3

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION DATE
		SPRINKLER AND A METHOD OF	
		MANUFACTURING A	
		SPRINKLER GUARD	
THE RELIABLE	US18483665	FIRE PROTECTION	2023-10-10
AUTOMATIC		SPRINKLER WITH A	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		PUSH-IN	
		CONNECTION	
THE RELIABLE	US18470494	RACK FIRE	2023-09-20
AUTOMATIC		PROTECTION	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		SPRINKLER SYSTEM	
		INCLUDING AT LEAST	
		ONE UNITARY	
		HORIZONTAL BARRIER THAT	
		COVERS RACKS OF	
		ADJOINING RACKS	
		AND AT LEAST ONE	
		RACK LEVEL FIRE	
		PROTECTION	
		SPRINKLER DISPOSED	
		BELOW THE AT	
		LEAST ONE	
		HORIZONTAL	
		BARRIER	
THE RELIABLE	US18463370	IN-RACK FIRE	2023-09-08
AUTOMATIC		PROTECTION	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		SPRINKLER SYSTEM	
		INCLUDING AT LEAST	
		ONE UNITARY	
		HORIZONTAL	
		BARRIER THAT COVERS RACKS OF	
		ADJOINING RACKS	
		AND AT LEAST ONE	
		RACK LEVEL FIRE	
		PROTECTION	
		SPRINKLER DISPOSED	
		BELOW THE AT	
		LEAST ONE	
		HORIZONTAL	
		BARRIER	
THE RELIABLE	US18459883	IN-RACK FIRE	2023-09-01
AUTOMATIC		PROTECTION	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		SPRINKLER SYSTEM	
		INCLUDING AT LEAST	
		ONE UNITARY	
		HORIZONTAL	
		BARRIER THAT	

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION DATE
		COVERS RACKS OF ADJOINING RACKS AND AT LEAST ONE RACK LEVEL FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER DISPOSED BELOW THE AT LEAST ONE HORIZONTAL BARRIER	DATE
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US18457447	FIRE PROTECTION NOZZLE, FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER, FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING A FIRE PROTECTION NOZZLE AND A FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER	2023-08-29
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US18454897	COVER PLATE AND A COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY FOR A CONCEALED FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER	2023-08-24
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US18345129	IN-RACK FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCLUDING AT LEAST ONE UNITARY HORIZONTAL BARRIER THAT COVERS RACKS OF ADJOINING RACKS AND AT LEAST ONE RACK LEVEL FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER DISPOSED BELOW THE AT LEAST ONE HORIZONTAL BARRIER	2023-06-30
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US18340095	FLEXIBLE DRY SPRINKLER HAVING A DIFFERENTIAL	2023-06-23

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION DATE
		PRESSURE CONTROLLER	
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US18331414	FIRE PROTECTION NOZZLE, FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER, FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING A FIRE PROTECTION NOZZLE AND A FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER	2023-06-08
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US17234090	FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER WITH A PUSH-IN CONNECTION	2021-04-19
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US17563244	DRY SPRINKLER	2021-12-28
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US17555632	Arrangement of Extended Coverage Dry Pendent Storage Sprinklers for a Storage Freezer	2021-12-20
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US17537772	LONG-THROW FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER	2021-11-30
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US17537552	LONG-THROW FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER	2021-11-30
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	US16085793	COVER PLATE AND COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY FOR CONCEALED FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER	2018-09-17
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	18/633,704	Flexible dry sprinkler having a differential pressure controller	Apr. 12, 2024
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	18/621,581	Foam-water fire sprinkler	Mar. 29, 2024
THE RELIABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CO. INC.	18/620,198	Horizontal sidewall fire protection sprinkler system and related method	Mar. 28, 2024

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION
			DATE
THE RELIABLE	18/405,651	Ceiling-only fire	Jan. 5, 2024
AUTOMATIC		protection sprinkler	
SPRINKLER CO. INC.		system and method	
THE RELIABLE	18/512,168	Flexible dry sprinkler	Nov. 17, 2023
AUTOMATIC			
SPRINKLER CO. INC.			

DB%9447208186.3

RECORDED: 05/21/2024